General information about company

Scrip code 540735

NSE Symbol IRIS

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE864K01010

Name of the company

IRIS Business Services Limited

Whether company is SME

No

Class of Security

Equity Shares

Type of report

Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

30-09-2023

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No




Declaration

Sr. Particular Yes/N Promoter and Promoter Public Non Promoter- Non
No. articuia €sANo Group shareholder Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whgther the.Llsted Entity has any shares against which depository No No No No
receipts are issued?
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise Yes Yes
encumbered?
7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
8 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No




Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date 100 0.98
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 0.97
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 1.07
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 0.92
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 0.73




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. Of Shareholdi o of Number of Voting Rights held in each
¢ ¢ No. of fully | Partly No. Of shares | Total nos. ai‘e ° 1fnghas & 70 0L | class of securities (IX)
Category LAy @ BRSO paid up paid-up underlying shares held total no. of shares
shareholder shareholders . . : _ (calculated as per No of Voting (XIV) Rights
(D equity shares | equity Depository (VII) = (IV)+ Total as a
(ID) (IIT) ' SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As % of
held (IV) shares Receipts (VI) | (V)+ (VI) 2% of (A+B+C2) Class eg: | Class i % 0
held (V) X egry Tot (A+B+C)
Promoter &
A) Promoter 4 7222220 7222220 37.3 7222220 7222220 |37.3
Group
(B) Public 5442 12138942 12138942 62.7 12138942 12138942 | 62.7
Non
© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
(C2) by Employee
Trusts
Total 5446 19361162 19361162 100 19361162 19361162 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Shareholding
,asa% Number of
assuming Number of | Shares pledged
No. Of full Locked in | or otherwise Sub-categorization of shares
No. Of Shares conversion | shares (XII) | encumbered
No. of . (XIIT)
Shares Underlying | of Number of
Category . Shares . ] .
Underlying . Outstanding | convertible equity shares
Category | of . Underlying ; " :
Outstanding . convertible | securities ( held in
@ shareholder . Outstanding o .
(0 convertible Warrant securities as a As a As a |dematerialized
securities (XE}) ants and No. Of | percentage % of % of |form (XIV) Sub Sub Sub
X) i Warrants of diluted No. | total N total wh= w= Cl=
(Xi) (a) share capital) | (a) |Shares | - @ | Shares category | category | category
(XD= (VID+ held held ® @ e
(X)As a % ®) (b)
of (A+B+C2)
Promoter &
A) Promoter 37.3 2136666 | 29.58 | 7222220
Group
(B) Public 62.7 11807542 0 0 0
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(&2) Employee
Trusts
Total 100 2136666 | 11.04 |19029762 0 0 0




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. Of

Shareholding as a

Number of Voting Rights held in each

class of securities (IX)

No. of fully No. Of Total nos.
Nos. Of aid u 2l shares shares held % B} ol e, @
Category & Name of : paid up paid-up . _ shares (calculated | No of Voting (XIV) Rights | Total as
Sr. shareholders | equity . underlying (VII) = % of
the Shareholders (I) equity : as per SCRR, a’o
(I11) shares held Depository (IV)+(V)+ Total
v shares Receipts (VI) | (VI 297 (VL) 6 Class eg: | Class ota
( ) held (V) €celpts ( ) ( ) % of (A+B+C2) x 8- : Total Voting
eg:y rights
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(€)) Indian
(a) IpdhHG el | 7222220 7222220 | 37.3 7222220 7222220 |37.3
undivided Family
Sub-Total (A)(1) 4 7222220 7222220 37.3 7222220 7222220 |37.3
) Foreign
Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and 4 7222220 7222220  |37.3 7222220 7222220 |37.3
Promoter Group
(A)=(A)(D)+(A)
(@)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(@))] Institutions (Domestic)
) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
“4) Non-institutions
Resident Individuals
@ e ol 5161 3299987 3299987 | 17.04 3299987 3299987 | 17.04
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs
Resident Individuals
(h) holding nominal 47 3906143 3906143 | 20.18 3906143 3906143 |20.18
share capital in excess
of Rs. 2 lakhs
@) Non Resident Indians 92 269405 269405 1.39 269405 269405 1.39
(NRIs)
) Bodies Corporate 43 3720704 3720704 19.22 3720704 3720704 |19.22
(m) Any Other (specify) |99 942703 942703 4.87 942703 942703 4.87
Sub-Total (B)(4) 5442 12138942 12138942 62.7 12138942 12138942 | 62.7
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+(B) 5442 12138942 12138942 | 62.7 12138942 12138942 | 62.7
(2+(B)(3)+(B)
(4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
;fotal (s Be 5446 19361162 19361162 100 19361162 19361162 | 100
Total (A+B+C) 5446 19361162 19361162 100 19361162 19361162 | 100




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding , Number of
No. Of asa % Number of | Shares pledged
: assuming full |Locked in | or otherwise Sub-categorization of shares
No. Of Shares :
No. of . conversion of | shares (XII) | encumbered
Shares Underlying . Number of
. Shares . convertible (XIII) .
Underlying . Outstanding o equity shares
. Underlying . securities ( as a :
Sr. Outstanding . convertible held in
; Outstanding . percentage of Asa Asa o

convertible Warrants securities diluted share % of o of | dematerialized

securities (Xi) and No. Of capital) (XI)= | No. | total total form (XIV) Sub- Sub- Sub-

(X) Warrants (VID+(X) As a | (a) |Shares No. (@) | gpares Eategory E:_qtegory E‘é}‘tegor}’

XD@ o of held held D i i)
(A+B+C2) () (b)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(€)) Indian
(©) 37.3 2136666 |29.58 | 7222220
(Sf)b'TOtal &) 37.3 2136666 | 29.58 | 7222220
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter 37.3 2136666 | 29.58 | 7222220
and Promoter
Group (A)=
AD+HAX2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
1) Institutions (Domestic)
) Institutions (Foreign)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
4) Non-institutions
(€3} 17.04 3262347 0 0 0
(h) 20.18 3846543 0 0 0
@) 1.39 269405 0 0 0
(0] 19.22 3486544 0 0 0
(m) 4.87 942703 0 0 0
Sub-Total (B) 62.7 11807542 0 0 0
“
Total Public
Shareholding
B)=B)(1)+ 62.7 11807542 0 0 0
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+B)4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+B+C2) 100 19029762
Total (A+B+C 100 2136666 | 11.04 | 19029762

)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

1

3

4

Name of the
Shareholders (T)

Subramaniam Swaminathan

Deepta Rangarajan

Balachandran Krishnan

Shyama Balachandran

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AOSPS2149L

AAAPRO0471J

ACQPN4620B

CFKPB0695D

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

4472168

1446052

1104000

200000

7222220

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

4472168

1446052

1104000

200000

7222220

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

23.1

7.47

5.7

1.03

37.3

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

4472168

1446052

1104000

200000

7222220

Class eg:y

Total

4472168

1446052

1104000

200000

7222220

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

23.1

7.47

5.7

1.03

37.3

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID)+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

23.1

7.47

5.7

1.03

37.3

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

1371650

433816

331200

2136666




As a % of total
Shares held (b)

30.67

30

30

29.58

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

4472168

1446052

1104000

200000

7222220

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter Group




Bodies Corporate

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

5

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Flowers Valley Pvt
Ltd

Mansoul Commercial
Private Limited

Khazana Tradelinks
Pvt Ltd

Valuable Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd.

Millennium Developers
Pvt Ltd

Click here to
go back

PAN (1)

AABCD2181M

AADCM2599Q

AABCK2127L

AACCV2734M

AABCM6404C

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1188392

765632

692817

468320

300000

3415161

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

1188392

765632

692817

468320

300000

3415161

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

6.14

3.95

3.58

2.42

1.55

17.64

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

1188392

765632

692817

468320

300000

3415161

Class eg:y

Total

1188392

765632

692817

468320

300000

3415161

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

6.14

3.95

3.58

2.42

1.55

17.64

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

6.14

3.95

3.58

2.42

1.55

17.64

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in

1188392

765632

692817

234160

300000

3181001




dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0

Sub-category (ii)) |0

Sub-category (iii) |0




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

Name of the
Shareholders (T)

Kamalanand Nithianandan

Koushik Sekhar

Madhuri Madhusudan Kela

Shailesh Brijmohan Gupta

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

ACPPN3923J

AAFPK5859A

ADGPK4711M

AEYPG0044C

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

291000

239324

1072000

198976

1801300

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

291000

239324

1072000

198976

1801300

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.24

5.54

1.03

9.3

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

291000

239324

1072000

198976

1801300

Class eg:y

Total

291000

239324

1072000

198976

1801300

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.5

1.24

5.54

1.03

9.3

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.24

5.54

1.03

9.3

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in

291000

239324

1072000

198976

1801300




dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0

Sub-category (ii)) |0

Sub-category (iii) |0




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

2

4

Category

Others

Others

HUF

Trusts

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

More than 1 percentage of shareholding

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Body Corp-Ltd Liability Partnership

IRIS Employee Wellness LLP

Click here to go back

PAN (1)

AAFEFI3242E

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

90

99

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

713018

248621

229185

500

942703

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

713018

248621

229185

500

942703

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

3.68

1.28

4.86

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

713018

248621

229185

500

942703

Class eg:y

Total

713018

248621

229185

500

942703

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

3.68

1.28

1.18

4.86

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

3.68

1.28

4.86

Number of Locked in shares (XII)




No. (a)

As a % of total

Shares held (b)

Number of equity

sharesheld In 1713018 248621 229185 {500 942703
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not

providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-category (ii) |0 0 0 0 0
Sub-category (iii) |0 0 0 0 0







